

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: SR 17-0636

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Social Services

On agenda: 8/15/2017

Title: Resolution approving a contract between the County of Nevada and New Events & Opportunities

(NEO), awarding Fiscal Year 2017/18 Community Initiative Funding for the purchase and installation of a bus stop, fencing and outdoor accessories to improve the health, physical and emotional/social development and academic achievement of low-income youth, in the maximum amount of \$15,000,

for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of

Supervisors to execute the contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Committees/Commissions (Officers, Misc.) (16), Social

Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38)

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RES 17-433 New Events & Opportunities, 2. Staff Report - New Events & Opportunities (NEO) CIF

funding FY 17/18, 3. Resolution - New Events & Opportunities (NEO) CIF funding FY 17/18, 4.

Contract - New Events & Opportunities (NEO) CIF funding FY 17/18

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/15/20171BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass